

Wirehaired Vizsla Club of America Membership Renewal Form 2024

| · · · — | | | International \$15 nembers are non-voting | Associate \$10 | |
|--------------------|---|----------------------|---|-------------------------|--|
| | Send completed application form and payment to: | | | | |
| | Wirehaired Vizsla Club of America 1517 Virginia Ave, Rockford, IL 61101 | | | | |
| | Make checks payable to: | | | | |
| | Wirehaired Vizsla Club of America | | | | |
| | To pay via PayPal use: <u>treasurer@whvca.us</u> | | | | |
| Name(s): | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| City: | State: Zip: | | | | |
| Home Telephone: | () | Mobile | Telephone: (|) | |
| E-mail Address: _ | | | | | |
| our e-mail address | is required in order to | o receive updates on | WVCA events. | | |
| acebook Name/e | email: | | | | |
| | o WVCA Facebook po | | | | |
| | act changes from th | | Yes No | | |
| Do you have any ne | ew Wirehaired Vizsl | a additions? | Yes No | | |
| Call Name | Sex | DOB | Registered Name | AKC or Foreign Reg # | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Assumption of Risk and Liability Waiver

Some WVCA events by their very nature are inherently dangerous and involve some degree of risk. I am aware that participating in the Wirehaired Vizsla Club of America's events may expose me to certain risks and dangers including, but not limited to the hazards of mountainous, aquatic, or wilderness terrain, accident, illness, the forces of nature, and travel to and from the trailhead or point of departure. I am aware that it is not possible to foresee all of the potential hazards of WVCA activities. Each participant in a WVCA activity is responsible for his or her decisions.

To the best of my knowledge, I feel physically and mentally able to assume full participation in the outings of activities in which I will participate. I understand that the Wirehaired Vizsla Club of America is a volunteer organization. In consideration of voluntarily participating in these events or activities, I have and do hereby assume all the risks inherent in these activities and hold harmless the Wirehaired Vizsla Club of America and its agents, tour leaders, officers, and instructors, from and against any and all claims, liability, and demands of any nature, for the acts or omissions of the Wirehaired Vizsla Club of America or its agents, leaders, officers, or instructors.

I understand that the Wirehaired Vizsla Club of America (WVCA) is an American Kennel Club (AKC) affiliated club and by submitting my membership application to the WVCA, I agree to adhere to the WVCA Constitution, By-Laws and Code of Ethics as well as the AKC's Mission Statement. I have read the WVCA Constitution, By-Laws, Code of Ethics (available on the Club website) and the AKC's Mission Statement (on AKC website) and agree to abide by them.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE STATEMENTS CONCERNING THE WVCA.

Each member and each household member must sign this Liability Waiver. A parent or guardian must sign the form with members under 18 years of age.

| Signature 1 | Signature 2 |
|----------------|----------------|
| Printed Name 1 | Printed Name 2 |